PROTECTING 3 TOGETHER

Alternative Water Supply Grant Program
Fiscal Year 2024-25 Awards
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Project Name
Orlo Vista Integrated Water Resource Project

Priority Water Conservation Projects

Cypress Lake Wellfield: Construct two Brackish
Floridan Aquifer Wells and Raw Water Piping
Green Cay Wetlands Indirect Potable Reuse

Reclaimed Water Optimization
Reclaimed Water Interconnect

Black Creek Water Resource Development Project
Water Conservation

Taylor Creek Reservoir

Groundwater Recharge Wetland Project

Santa Fe Basin Land Acquisition and Recharge
Groundwater Recharge through Surficial Features

Southeast Wellfield Implementation and Regional
Transmission Interconnects

Project Type

Reclaimed Water (for Groundwater
Recharge)

Public Supply and Commercial,
Industrial and Institutional Water
Conservation

Brackish Groundwater

Reclaimed Water (for Potable
Offset)

Reclaimed Water (for Potable
Offset)

Reclaimed Water (for Potable
Offset)

Groundwater Recharge

PS and CII Conservation

Surface Water

Reclaimed Water (for Groundwater
Recharge)

Groundwater Recharge
Stormwater

Brackish Groundwater,
Distribution/Transmission Capacity

Total:

Award
$5,000,000

$276,355

$4,750,000

$3,792,400

$6,000,000
$1,532,500

$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$11,943,745
$2,205,000

$3,000,000
$500,000
$10,000,000

$55,000,000




