

Alternative Water Supply Grant Program Fiscal Year 2024-25 Awards





Alternative Water Supply Grant Projects

Project Number	Partners	Project Name	Project Type	Award
1	Orange County Utilities	Orlo Vista Integrated Water Resource Project	Reclaimed Water (for Groundwater Recharge)	\$5,000,000
2	SFWMD	Priority Water Conservation Projects	Public Supply and Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Water Conservation	\$276,355
3	Tohopekaliga Water Authority	Cypress Lake Wellfield: Construct two Brackish Floridan Aquifer Wells and Raw Water Piping	Brackish Groundwater	\$4,750,000
4	Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department	Green Cay Wetlands Indirect Potable Reuse	Reclaimed Water (for Potable Offset)	\$3,792,400
5	Clay County Utility Authority	Reclaimed Water Optimization	Reclaimed Water (for Potable Offset)	\$6,000,000
6	City of Ocoee	Reclaimed Water Interconnect	Reclaimed Water (for Potable Offset)	\$1,532,500
7	SJRWMD	Black Creek Water Resource Development Project	Groundwater Recharge	\$3,000,000
8	JEA	Water Conservation	PS and CII Conservation	\$3,000,000
9	SJRWMD	Taylor Creek Reservoir	Surface Water	\$11,943,745
10	Gainesville Regional Utilities	Groundwater Recharge Wetland Project	Reclaimed Water (for Groundwater Recharge)	\$2,205,000
11	SRWMD	Santa Fe Basin Land Acquisition and Recharge	Groundwater Recharge	\$3,000,000
12	SRWMD	Groundwater Recharge through Surficial Features	Stormwater	\$500,000
13, 14	Polk Regional Water Cooperative	Southeast Wellfield Implementation and Regional Transmission Interconnects	Brackish Groundwater, Distribution/Transmission Capacity	\$10,000,000
	•		Total:	\$55,000,000

